

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2774 OF 2012

M/S PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS(P) LTD. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME RESPONDENT(S)
TAX

WITH

Civil Appeal No.2775 of 2012
Civil Appeal No.2776 of 2012
Civil Appeal No.2777 of 2012

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) seeks permission to withdraw the appeals and seek remedy under the *Vivaad Se Vishwas Scheme*.
2. Permission is granted. The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, disposed of as withdrawn.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ARAVIND KUMAR)

.....J.
(N.V. ANJARIA)

NEW DELHI;
November 27, 2025.

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2774/2012

M/S PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS(P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.265275/2025 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE

C.A. No.2775/12

I.A. No. 268192/2025 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE

C.A. No.2776/2012

I.A. No. 268205/2025 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE

C.A. No.2777/2012

I.A. No. 269826/2025 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE

Date : 27-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Rawal, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Civil Appeals are disposed of as withdrawn in terms of the Signed Order placed on the file.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)